Debt Instruments that May be Settled in Cash Upon Conversion (�FSP APB 14-1�). FSP APB 14-1 requires that the
liability and equity components of convertible debt instruments that may be settled in cash upon conversion (including
partial cash settlement) be separately accounted for in a manner that reflects an issuer�s nonconvertible debt borrowing
rate. FSP APB 14-1 requires retrospective application to all periods presented.

Upon adoption of FSP APB 14-1, the separate components of debt and equity of the Company�s $400,000
11/4% Convertible Senior Notes due April 1, 2026 were determined using an interest rate of 7.13%, which reflects the
nonconvertible debt borrowing rate of the Company at the date of issuance. As a result, the initial components of debt
and equity were $271,267 and $128,733, respectively. The debt component will be amortized retrospectively
beginning April 1, 2006 through March 31, 2013.

The following tables reflect the Company�s previously reported amounts, along with the adjusted amounts as required
by FSP APB 14-1:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three months ended March 31, 2008

As Computed As Reported
under before Effect of

APB 14-1 APB 14-1 Change

Deprecation and amortization $ 59,866 $ 59,698 $ 168
Total operating costs and expenses 310,752 310,584 168
Operating income 121,281 121,449 (168)
Interest expense (4,980) (1,804) (3,176)
Total other income 7,945 11,121 (3,176)
Income before income taxes 129,226 132,570 (3,344)
Income tax expense 43,670 44,937 (1,267)

Net Income $ 85,556 $ 87,633 $ (2,077)

Income per common share:
Basic net income per common share $ 0.35 $ 0.36 $ (0.01)

Diluted net income per common share $ 0.35 $ 0.36 $ (0.01)

Total comprehensive income $ 67,739 $ 69,816 $ (2,077)

16

Edgar Filing: KING PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 32

Edgar Filing: KING PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

KING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2008

As Computed As Reported
under before Effect of

APB 14-1 APB 14-1 Change

Property, plant and equipment, net $ 417,259 $ 409,821 $ 7,438
Deferred income tax assets 267,749 303,722 (35,973)
Other assets 122,826 124,774 (1,948)
Total assets 4,227,213 4,257,696 (30,483)
Long-term debt 877,638 963,222 (85,584)
Total liabilities 1,994,781 2,080,365 (85,584)
Retained earnings 871,021 892,297 (21,276)
Shareholders� equity 2,232,432 2,177,331 55,101
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 4,227,213 4,257,696 (30,483)

The Company�s previously reported amounts as of December 31, 2007 reflect a change of $76,377 in Shareholders�
equity and a change of $(12,303) in Retained earnings.

A summary of the gross carrying amount, unamortized debt cost and the net carrying value of the liability component
is as follows:

March 31, 2009 December 31, 2008

Gross carrying amount $ 400,000 $ 400,000
Unamortized debt costs 81,230 85,584

Net carrying amount $ 318,770 $ 314,416

During the first quarter of 2009, Alpharma and its U.S. subsidiaries became guarantors of the Convertible Senior
Notes.

Senior Secured Revolving Credit Facility